

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			4.84 %
			620,000.00	650,000.00	30,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.7000 ACRE		7,500.0000	14,777.0000	97.03 %
			5,250.00	10,343.90	5,093.90
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			342.64 %
			5,500.00	24,345.00	18,845.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-10.45 %
	93.0000		22.0000	19.7000	-213.90
			2,046.00	1,832.10	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			0.45 %
	150.0000		11.0000	11.0500	7.50
			1,650.00	1,657.50	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-6.25 %
	3300.0000		4.0000	3.7500	-825.00
			13,200.00	12,375.00	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-68.33 %
	54.0000		600.0000	190.0000	-22,140.00
			32,400.00	10,260.00	
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-18.84 %
			16,450.00	13,350.00	-3,100.00
9	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	EST.			0.00 %
			75,000.00	75,000.00	
10	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			87.63 %
	250.0000		40.0000	75.0500	8,762.50
			10,000.00	18,762.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	1135.0000 C.Y.		25.0000	36.6500	46.60 %
			28,375.00	41,597.75	13,222.75
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	2632.0000 S.Y.		30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %
			78,960.00	65,800.00	-13,160.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	275.0000 C.Y.		5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %
			1,375.00	2,750.00	1,375.00
DRAINAGE					
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	30.0000 C.Y.		10.0000	50.7000	407.00 %
			300.00	1,521.00	1,221.00
15	QUARRY SPALLS				
	0.6000 TON		150.0000	2,466.0000	1,544.00 %
			90.00	1,479.60	1,389.60
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	88.0000 L.F.		50.0000	25.0500	-49.90 %
			4,400.00	2,204.40	-2,195.60
17	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	101.0000 L.F.		45.0000	36.6000	-18.67 %
			4,545.00	3,696.60	-848.40
SURFACING					
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	1770.0000 TON		40.0000	23.0000	-42.50 %
			70,800.00	40,710.00	-30,090.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
19	SHOULDER FINISHING 52.4000	MI.	3,000.0000 157,200.00	4,995.0000 261,738.00	66.50 % 104,538.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
20	ASPHALT CRS-2P 457.0000	TON	450.0000 205,650.00	475.0000 217,075.00	5.56 % 11,425.00
21	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	47,770.00	47,770.00	0.00 %
22	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 40.4000	TON	600.0000 24,240.00	575.0000 23,230.00	-4.17 % -1,010.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
23	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4 2580.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 103,200.00	41.0000 105,780.00	2.50 % 2,580.00
24	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 410.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 16,400.00	48.0000 19,680.00	20.00 % 3,280.00
25	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 101.0000	HR	235.0000 23,735.00	160.0000 16,160.00	-31.91 % -7,575.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
26	CRACK SEALING	EST.	4,200.00	4,200.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
27	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	14230.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	11.7000	17.00 %
			142,300.00	166,491.00	24,191.00
28	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	205.0000	TON	80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %
			16,400.00	20,500.00	4,100.00
29	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	920.0000	TON	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %
			92,000.00	115,000.00	23,000.00
30	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	46090.0000	TON	65.0000	65.0000	0.00 %
			2,995,850.00	2,995,850.00	0.00
31	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			86,060.00	86,060.00	
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			57,420.00	57,420.00	
33	HMA RAMP				
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	2,500.0000	525.00 %
			1,200.00	7,500.00	6,300.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
34	ESC LEAD				
	27.0000	DAY	300.0000	350.0000	16.67 %
			8,100.00	9,450.00	1,350.00
35	COMPOST BLANKET				
	2420.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	8.2000	2.50 %
			19,360.00	19,844.00	484.00
36	CHECK DAM				
	22.0000	L.F.	20.0000	43.8500	119.25 %
			440.00	964.70	524.70

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
37	INLET PROTECTION				
	90.0000	EACH	100.0000	86.2500	-13.75 %
			9,000.00	7,762.50	-1,237.50
38	SILT FENCE				
	3210.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.1700	-61.00 %
			9,630.00	3,755.70	-5,874.30
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			16,000.00	16,000.00	
40	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.5000	ACRE	1,600.0000	3,900.0000	143.75 %
			800.00	1,950.00	1,150.00
41	TOPSOIL TYPE C				
	59.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	60.3500	101.17 %
			1,770.00	3,560.65	1,790.65
42	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	1250.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.5500	-69.00 %
			6,250.00	1,937.50	-4,312.50
TRAFFIC					
43	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	922.0000	L.F.	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %
			13,830.00	20,284.00	6,454.00
44	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	389.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.5000	2.50 %
			7,780.00	7,974.50	194.50
45	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER				
	21.0000	L.F.	70.0000	24.0000	-65.71 %
			1,470.00	504.00	-966.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	2527.0000	L.F.	30.0000	22.5000	-25.00 %
			75,810.00	56,857.50	-18,952.50

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 275.0000	L.F.	75.0000 20,625.00	70.0000 19,250.00	-6.67 % -1,375.00
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 6.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 7,200.00	1,050.0000 6,300.00	-12.50 % -900.00
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	15.38 % 800.00
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	15.38 % 400.00
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	15.38 % 400.00
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 27.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 54,000.00	2,000.0000 54,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 8.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 16,000.00	2,350.0000 18,800.00	17.50 % 2,800.00
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 13.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 13,000.00	1,075.0000 13,975.00	7.50 % 975.00
55	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 514.0000	L.F.	16.0000 8,224.00	16.0000 8,224.00	0.00 % 0.00
56	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 9360.0000	L.F.	5.5000 51,480.00	6.8500 64,116.00	24.55 % 12,636.00
57	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE OR ADJUST GUARDRAIL COMPONENT EST.		5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
58	REPLACE GUARDRAIL POST WITH 8 FT LONG POST				
	53.0000 EACH		200.0000	75.0000	-62.50 %
			10,600.00	3,975.00	-6,625.00
59	NEST W BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	3.0000 EACH		125.0000	200.0000	60.00 %
			375.00	600.00	225.00
60	NEST THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	6.0000 EACH		150.0000	350.0000	133.33 %
			900.00	2,100.00	1,200.00
61	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	2160.0000 EACH		28.0000	31.5000	12.50 %
			60,480.00	68,040.00	7,560.00
62	BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	2.0000 EACH		18.0000	14.5000	-19.44 %
			36.00	29.00	-7.00
63	PAINT LINE				
	734820.0000 L.F.		0.1200	0.1500	25.00 %
			88,178.40	110,223.00	22,044.60
64	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	2130.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.4000	166.67 %
			319.50	852.00	532.50
65	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	1912.0000 S.F.		5.0000	3.3000	-34.00 %
			9,560.00	6,309.60	-3,250.40
66	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	302.0000 L.F.		7.5000	6.9500	-7.33 %
			2,265.00	2,098.90	-166.10
67	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	18.0000 EACH		92.0000	85.0000	-7.61 %
			1,656.00	1,530.00	-126.00
68	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	8.0000 EACH		45.0000	135.0000	200.00 %
			360.00	1,080.00	720.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
69	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 470.0000	EACH	22.0000 10,340.00	14.5000 6,815.00	-34.09 % -3,525.00
70	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 9.0000	EACH	55.0000 495.00	76.5000 688.50	39.09 % 193.50
71	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 7.0000	EACH	55.0000 385.00	76.5000 535.50	39.09 % 150.50
72	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 7.5000	MI.	950.0000 7,125.00	850.0000 6,375.00	-10.53 % -750.00
73	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 37.5200	HUND	460.0000 17,259.20	345.0000 12,944.40	-25.00 % -4,314.80
74	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 2.0100	HUND	1,100.0000 2,211.00	1,350.0000 2,713.50	22.73 % 502.50
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 258250.0000	L.F.	0.2000 51,650.00	0.1100 28,407.50	-45.00 % -23,242.50
76	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		267,700.00	300,000.00	12.07 % 32,300.00
77	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 6.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 36,000.00	12,000.0000 72,000.00	100.00 % 36,000.00
78	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1404.0000	HR	6.0000 8,424.00	5.0000 7,020.00	-16.67 % -1,404.00
79	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		25,820.00	65,000.00	151.74 % 39,180.00



PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
80	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	5470.0000	HR	42.0000	53.0000	26.19 %
			229,740.00	289,910.00	60,170.00
81	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1055.0000	HR	42.0000	53.0000	26.19 %
			44,310.00	55,915.00	11,605.00
82	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			-18.75 %
			96,000.00	78,000.00	-18,000.00
83	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	3306.0000	S.F.	20.0000	12.5000	-37.50 %
			66,120.00	41,325.00	-24,795.00
84	SIGNAL / ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1				
		L.S.			109.29 %
			140,000.00	293,000.00	153,000.00
85	SIGNAL / ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2				
		L.S.			68.00 %
			200,000.00	336,000.00	136,000.00
86	REPLACE SIGNAL INDUCTION LOOPS				
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	3,250.0000	712.50 %
			1,200.00	9,750.00	8,550.00
OTHER ITEMS					
87	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
		L.S.			55.00 %
			10,000.00	15,500.00	5,500.00
88	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	37.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	67.0000	235.00 %
			740.00	2,479.00	1,739.00
89	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING				
	13.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	259.0000	418.00 %
			650.00	3,367.00	2,717.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
90	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	14.0000 EACH		225.0000	200.0000	-11.11 %
			3,150.00	2,800.00	-350.00
91	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	30.0000 S.Y.		48.0000	43.5000	-9.38 %
			1,440.00	1,305.00	-135.00
92	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A				
	6.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	1,203.0000	-51.88 %
			15,000.00	7,218.00	-7,782.00
93	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B				
	6.0000 EACH		1,925.0000	1,158.0000	-39.84 %
			11,550.00	6,948.00	-4,602.00
94	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A				
	12.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,248.0000	-37.60 %
			24,000.00	14,976.00	-9,024.00
95	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A MODIFIED				
	11.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,212.0000	-39.40 %
			22,000.00	13,332.00	-8,668.00
96	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A STRAIGHT MODIFIED				
	3.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,158.0000	-35.67 %
			5,400.00	3,474.00	-1,926.00
97	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B				
	2.0000 EACH		1,925.0000	1,266.0000	-34.23 %
			3,850.00	2,532.00	-1,318.00
98	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A				
	1.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,104.0000	-8.00 %
			1,200.00	1,104.00	-96.00
99	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	387.0000 S.F.		45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %
			17,415.00	21,285.00	3,870.00
100	EXISTING WHEELCHAIR RAMP LIP GRINDING				
	12.0000 EACH		100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %
			1,200.00	3,000.00	1,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 HWY : SR 004,101,401  
 TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
 PAVING AND SAFETY  
 06X323  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(492), NICKEL  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
101	DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN				
	96.0000	S.F.	40.0000	55.0000	37.50 %
			3,840.00	5,280.00	1,440.00
102	ADJUST INLET				
	6.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00
103	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %
			2,400.00	1,800.00	-600.00
104	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	6.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %
			1,800.00	3,000.00	1,200.00
105	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			7,750.00	7,750.00	
106	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
		L.S.			-63.90 %
			27,700.00	10,000.00	-17,700.00
107	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
108	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
109	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-73.12 %
			9,300.00	2,500.00	-6,800.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/03/2007

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 06:46

PS&E JOB NO : 06X323 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 007312 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL2908

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 18 2007  
AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 004,101,401  
TITLE : SR 4 ET AL  
PAVING AND SAFETY  
06X323  
PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999 (492), NICKEL  
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC, WAHKIAKUM  
----- LOW BIDDER -----  
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
500 TENNANT WAY  
98632-2449  
LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

110	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.	15,000.00	12,000.00	-20.00 % -3,000.00
-----	-----------------------	------	-----------	-----------	-----------------------

CONTRACT TOTAL			\$6,868,533.10	\$7,423,040.30	8.07%
----------------	--	--	----------------	----------------	-------

BASE TOTAL			\$6,868,533.10	\$7,423,040.30	8.07%
------------	--	--	----------------	----------------	-------